

Your Energy. Your Voice.

## **AGENDA**

Commission Meeting –10:30 a.m. Friday, April 21, 2023 Via WebEx

**Disclaimer:** The items reflected below are tentatively scheduled to appear on the Commission's Meeting Agenda on the date indicated above. The Commission may add or delete items to the planned Agenda if it is deemed necessary.

## I. Formal Case Matters for Action:

- 1. Formal Case No. 1017 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Proposed Retail Rates for Standard Offer Service.
- 2. Formal Case No. 1142 Order regarding AltaGas, Ltd.'s Quarterly Report filed in Compliance with Order No. 20250 for Commitment No. 5.
- 3. Formal Case No. 1169 Order regarding the Joint Motion for or Expedited Relief Concerning Order No. 21582 or, in the Alternative, for Leave to File Surrebuttal Testimony, and to Suspend the Procedural Schedule.
- 4. Formal Case No. 1174 Order regarding Washington Gas Light Company's Application for a Certificate Authorizing the Company to Issue and Sell Debt Securities.
- 5. Formal Case Nos. 1017, 1134 and Electric Tariff 2023-01 Notice regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Annual Procurement Cost Adjustment Rate Calculation Tariff.
- 6. Electric Tariff 2022-03 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Motion to Amend and Update the Net Energy Metering Rider.
- 7. GD-2022-01-E and Formal Case No. 1171 Order regarding Legal Issues raised in the Joint Petition by the Office of the People's Counsel, the District of Columbia Government, and the Potomac Electric Power Company.
- 8. PEPBSAR2022-01-E and Formal Case Nos. 1139 and 1156 Order regarding the Apartment and Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington's Request to Deny the Potomac Electric Power Company's Bill Stabilization Adjustment GT-LV Class Revenue Adjustment for the Month of November 2022.

## **II.** Announcements:

1. The next regular scheduled Commission meeting is May 2, 2023, at 10:00 am.

## III. Adjournment:

1. The public may attend the Open Meeting using the WebEx link and phone number provided below. The audio will be muted for all attendees except for the hosts and Commissioners. The public can only view and listen in on the Open Meeting as all other features will be disabled.

WebEx Link (to be copied and pasted in URL):

https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=ma72b1c7184cad42d01b925d22cfede6b

WebEx Call-in Information (enter Access Code and hit "#" twice):

Phone: 1-650-479-3208 Access code: 2318 397 1684

Webinar password: d7bTe3UZGm3 (37283389 from phones and video systems)

2. A recording of the Open Meeting will be available on the Commission's website after the meeting concludes. Persons with questions regarding the Open Meeting should contact the Commission Secretary at (202) 626-5150 or by email at <u>psccommissionsecretary@dc.gov.</u>

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at <a href="mailto:opengovoffice@dc.gov">opengovoffice@dc.gov</a>.